General Aviation Grant Awards - 2014

$4,466,085 - Funds that have been awarded for General Aviation Airports

Version: May 7, 2014

F - Federal Project NE - Not Elegible

* - Completed

S - Supplemental

R - Repeat Request

All Grant Allocations will be approved on a project percentage basis not to exceed the dollar amount approved. When project bids are officially accepted by the
by the airport sponsor, notification will be required to the Aeronautics Commission Office to determine the official grant allocation dollar amount. The remaining
grant allocation balance for each project will then return to the Aeronautics Commission to be used for future airport project allocations.

TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
FAA Projects

1 Beach 1. FAA 2014 AIP #10 - Construct Jet A Fuel System F 52 $272,000.00 $13,600.00 $13,600.00 5.0%
2. FAA 2012 AIP #8 - Construct SRE/Terminal Building FIS 52 $631,000.00 $9,050.00 $9,050.00 5.0%

2 Bottineau 1. FAA 2014 AIP #12 - Crack Sealing, Rejuvinator, Pavement Markings F 53-56 $170,428.00 $8,521.00 $8,521.00 5.0%
3 Bowman 1. FAA 2010 AIP #9 - Rehabilitate Pavement, Update Airport Master Plan F 52 $66,189.20 $6,019.00 $5,957.00 9.0%

(Total FAA participation is $54,150)
4 Cando 1. FAA 2014 AIP #11- Construct Hangar F 52 $541,000.00 $27,050.00 $27,050.00 5.0%
5 Carrington 1. FAA 2013 AIP #9 - Construct Hangar F/S 52 $551,000.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 5.0%
6 Casselton 1. FAA 2014 AIP #21 - Design and Consruct Pavement Maintenance F 54-56 $250,000.00 $75,020.00 $50,000.00 20.0%
(Total FAA participation is $150,000)

7 Cavalier 1. FAA 2014 AIP #13 - Design of Taxiway Construction F 51 $42,450.00]] $2,122.00 $2,122.00 5.0%
8 Cooperstown 1. FAA 2014 AIP #10 - Land Acquisition F 52 $370,000.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 5.0%
9 Croshy 1. FAA 2014 AIP #11 - Design for Apron Expansion F 52 $65,900.00 $3,295.00 $3,295.00 5.0%
10 Edgeley 1. FAA 2014 AIP #13 - Crack Seal Pavements F 54-56 $46,000.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 5.0%
11 Garrison 1. FAA 2014 AIP #11 - Overlay Runway 13-31 Design F 51 $105,000.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 5.0%
12 Glen Ullin 1. FAA 2014 AIP #12 - Pavement Rejuvinator/Replace Beacon F 52-56 $250,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 5.0%
13 Gwinner 1. FAA 2011 AIP #11 - Access Improvements Phase I FIS| 54-56 $807,480.00 $3,332.00 $3,332.00 2.5%
14 Harvey 1. FAA 2014 - AIP #11 - Pavement Maintenance F 54-56 $50,883.00 $2,544.00 $2,544.00 5.0%
15 Hazen 1. FAA 2014 AIP #12 - Crack Seal/Design and Construct Hangar F 52-56 $495,000.00 $24,750.00 $24,750.00 5.0%
16 Hettinger 1. FAA 2014 AIP #12 - Crack Seal Pavements/Replace Airfield Sighage F 54-56 $225,000.00 $11,250.00 $11,250.00 5.0%




TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED

17 Kindred 1. FAA 2014 AIP #14 - Drainage Improvements Phase 1 F 51 $135,000.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 5.0%
18 Lakota 1. FAA 2014 AIP #8 - Crack Seal/Design for Fuel System and Taxiway F 51 $110,837.81 $5,542.00 $5,542.00 5.0%
19 Langdon 1. FAA 2012 AIP #9 - Design for Apron Reconstruction FIS 54 $33,840.00 $1,683.00 $1,683.00 5.0%
20 Linton 1. FAA 2014 AIP #13 - Design Runway and Taxiway Construction F 51 $50,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 5.0%
21 Lisbon 1. FAA 2014 AIP #12 - Construct Nested Tee Hangar F 52 $516,838.00 $25,842.00 $25,842.00 5.0%

2. FAA 2013 AIP #11 - Crack Sealing FIS 54-56 $5,953.00 $298.00 $298.00 5.0%
22 Mohall 1. FAA 2011 AIP #8 - Pave Hangar Taxiway, Install PAPI FIS 56 $330,058.00 $1,088.00 $1,088.00 2.5%
23 Northwood 1. FAA 2014 AIP #12 - Environmental Assessment F 51 $59,617.59 $2,980.00 $2,980.00 5.0%
24 Park River 1. FAA 2014 AIP #8 - Design Aircraft Hangar F 52 $72,500.00 $3,625.00 $3,625.00 5.0%
25 Parshall 1. FAA 2014 AIP #19 - Overlay Runway 12-30 and Taxiway F 54-56 $1,363,336.00 $68,167.00 $68,167.00 5.0%
26 Pembina 1. FAA 2013 AIP #7 - Airport Beacon, Pave Access Road, Apron Repair F/S 54-56 $173,474.00 $2,799.00 $2,799.00 5.0%
27 Rolla 1. FAA 2014 AIP #11 - Rehabilitate Runway, Apron, Taxiway F 54-56 $1,723,641.00 $85,432.00 $85,432.00 5.0%
28 Rugby 1. FAA 2013 AIP #12- Apron Reconstruction F/S 52-54 $874,444.00 $7,149.00 $7,149.00 5.0%
29 Stanley 1. FAA 2014 AIP #12 - Runway Protection Zone Land Acquisition F 51 $247,000.00 $12,350.00 $12,350.00 5.0%
30 Valley City 1. FAA 2014 AIP #15 - Construct Taxiway and Overlay Apron F 52-56 $976,104.00 $360,239.00 $341,000.00 35.0%

(Total FAA participation is $375,705)
31 Wahpeton 1. FAA 2014 AIP #14 - Design and Construct Taxiway F 55 $169,190.00 $8,459.00 $8,459.00 5.0%
32 Walhalla 1. FAA 2014 AIP #8 - Rehabilitate Runway, Taxiway, Apron F 54-56 $1,377,837.00 $66,391.00 $66,391.00 5.0%
33 Washburn 1. FAA 2014 AIP #14 - Construct Apron Expansion F 54 $575,816.00 $28,790.00 $28,790.00 5.0%
34 Watford City 1. FAA 2013 AIP #15 - Design for Phase Il Apron Construction F 51 $90,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 5.0%
Sub Total $12,921,816.60 $926,587.00 $882,266.00




TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
Rubber Crack Fill (RCF) and Seal Coating - Non-Federal
1 Beulah 1. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $6,440.00 $3,220.00 $4,830.00 75%
2 Cando 1. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 75%
3 Carrington 1. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 75%
4 Enderlin 1. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $3,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,250.00 75%
5 Langdon 1. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $12,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 75%
6 Mandan 1. 2014 Crack Sealing and Pavement Rejuvinator 54-56 $200,800.00 $180,720.00 $180,720.00 90%
7 New Rockford 1. 2013 Crack Sealing and Seal Coat 54-56 $16,095.00 $2,785.00 $2,785.00 90%
2. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $7,500.00 75%
8 Page 1. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $3,750.00 75%
9 Rugby 1. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $25,000.00 $22,500.00 $18,750.00 75%
10 St Thomas 1. 2013 Crack Sealing 54-56 $12,650.00 $11,385.00 $9,487.00 75%
11 West Fargo 1. 2013 Crack Sealing 54-56 $3,870.00 $1,935.00 $2,902.00 75%
12 Westhope 1. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $6,575.00 $5,917.00 $4,931.00 75%
13 Wishek 1. 2014 Crack Sealing 54-56 $9,090.00 $4,545.00 $6,817.00 75%
Sub Total $330,520.00 $268,207.00 $268,722.00




TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
Non-Federal Projects
1 Ashley 1. Survey Airport Property for Boundary Plot Completion 31 $6,400.00 $5,760.00 $3,200.00 50%
2 Carrington 1. Land Acquisition for Crosswind Runway 36 $303,000.00 $151,500.00 $151,500.00 50%
2. Land Acquisition for Longterm Revenue Generation 21 $232,000.00 $116,000.00 $0.00 0%
3. Aviation Hangar Carousel 12 $61,000.00 $30,500.00 $0.00 0%
3 Enderlin 1. Fuel Farm Electrical Improvements 22 $2,357.00 $1,178.00 $1,178.00 50%
4 Gackle 1. Level, Blade, and Reseed Runway 56 $1,500.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 90%
2. Purchase Runway Marker Cones 41 $1,900.00 $1,710.00 $1,710.00 90%
3. Access Road Improvements 22 $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 50%
5 Grafton 1. Purchase Bat Wing Mower 32 $15,950.00 $7,975.00 $7,975.00 50%
6 Kulm 1. Concrete Apron for Public Hangar 44 $10,660.00 $5,330.00 $5,330.00 50%
2. Airport Terminal Building 23 $20,500.00 $10,250.00 $10,250.00 50%
3. Davis Weather Station Model 6250 22 $400.00 $200.00 $0.00 0%
4. Construct 70x60 Public Hangar 12 $65,000.00 $32,500.00 $12,600.00 20%
7 Langdon 1. Fuel System Hose Reel 22 $6,867.00 $3,433.00 $0.00 0%
8 Larimore 1. Runway Overlay 56 $365,000.00 $337,500.00 $310,000.00 85%
9 Lisbon 1. Gopher Management Equipment 22 $3,374.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%
10 Maddock 1. Taxiway and Runway Light Replacement 55-56 $7,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 50%
2. Surface Binder Dust Control Product 11 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 0%
11 Mandan 1. Construct Hangar Taxilane 45 $770,400.00 $693,360.00 $0.00 0%
2. Design of Hangar Taxilane 41 $55,000.00 $49,500.00 $49,500.00 90%
3. AWOS Temperature Sensor Replacement 32 $788.50 $394.00 $394.00 50%
12 Mayville 1. Airport Reconstruction - Pavement and Lighting 54-56 $2,622,590.00 $2,360,331.00 $2,050,000.00 85%
(85% of Base Bid, Alt #1, #3, & #4 with total project cost of $2,431,570
2. Obstruction Removal 56 $10,225.00 $9,202.00 $5,112.00 50%
3. Land Acquisition for Runway Shift 46 $47,000.00 $42,300.00 $23,500.00 50%
4. Airport Layout Plan Update 31 $8,800.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 50%
5. General Aviation Terminal 23 $80,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 50%
13 Milnor 1. Concrete Apron for Public Hangar 44 $11,490.00 $5,745.00 $5,745.00 50%
14 Northwood 1. Snow Removal Equipment Building Electrical 32 $8,603.88 $4,302.00 $4,302.00 50%
15 Parshall 1. Overlay Apron (Non Federal Eligible Portion) 45 $155,434.00 $139,890.00 $0.00 0.0%




TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
16 Pembina 1. Airfield Electrical Repairs 54-56 $2,179.14 $1,089.00 $1,089.00 50%
2. Apron Lighting Improvements 54 $1,904.00 $952.00 $952.00 50%
3. Purchase New Mower 32 $12,200.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 50%
4. Snowblower Repairs 32 $1,598.13 $799.00 $799.00 50%
5. Snowblower Trade-In 32 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 0%
17 Rolette 1. Rehabilitate Runway 15-33 56 $561,958.70 $505,762.00 $475,000.00 85%
18 Rugby 1. Install Electrical Regulator 52 $8,150.00 $4,075.00 $4,075.00 50%
19 St. Thomas 1. Purchase New Mower 32 $10,600.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 50%
2. Tractor Repair 22 $4,238.66 $2,119.00 $2,119.00 50%
20 Towner 1. Storage Hangar R* 12 $60,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 0%
21 Turtle Lake 1. Purchase new Tractor 22 $49,500.00 $44,550.00 $44,550.00 90%
22 Wahpeton 1. Oshkosh Snowblower Repairs 32 $3,155.00 $1,577.00 $1,577.00 50%
2. AWOS NADIN Service (2011 - 2013) 32 $7,101.73 $3,550.00 $3,550.00 50%
3. House Basement Demolition on Airport Property 21 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 50%
4. ND State Audit and Accountant Fee 11 $5,800.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 0%
23 West Fargo 1. Dirtwork for Ramp and Taxiway Extension * 44 $40,181.00 $20,090.00 $20,090.00 50%
2. Regrade and Reseed Turf Area * 21 $10,500.00 $5,250.00 $0.00 0%
24 Westhope 1. Apron Area Expansion NE 44 $104,000.00 $93,600.00 $0.00 0%
2. Power Broom Purchase 32 $4,200.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 50%
25 Wishek 1. Airport Layout Plan and Narrative Report 31 $65,000.00 $58,500.00 $48,750.00 75%

Sub Total

$5,849,505.74

$4,862,423.00

$3,315,097.00

TOTALS

$19,101,842.34

$6,057,217.00

$4,466,085.00




